506984121 11/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7030960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAPHAEL G. RAPTIS	07/10/2019
INDRANIL CHAKRABORTY	07/10/2019
SHAMBHU KANDEL	07/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY PARK, PC511
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33199

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17513990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: HL@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: HAIYAN LIU
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIU.294XCD2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAIYAN LIU
SIGNATURE:	/HAIYAN LIU/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=ExAssign#page1.tif

source=ExAssign#page2.tif

source=ExAssign#page3.tif

source=ExAssign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058147 FRAME: 0747

506984121

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Synthesis and Antimicrobial** Uses of Dinuclear Silver(I) Pyrazolates, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☐ signed by us as dated below.

☐ filed June 28, 2019 as Serial No. 16/456,834.

WHEREAS, The Florida International University Board of Trustees, having a place of business at University Park, PC511 Miami, FL 33199, United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **The Florida International University Board of Trustees**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **The Florida International University Board of Trustees**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **The Florida International University Board of Trustees**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said The Florida International University Board of Trustees, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said The Florida International University Board of Trustees; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said The Florida International University Board of Trustees, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 4 pages

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand th	nis <u>10</u> th	day of
, 2019.	Signed	Morres		
	Address:	Raphael G. Raptis 11200 SW 8 th Street Miami, FL 33199 US		
State of Florich	_)			
State of Florical County of Miumi - Dade	_)			
On this 10th day of named Raphael G. Raptis , foregoing instrument, who exame to be his/her free act as	to me known a kecuted the foreg	oing instrument, and who	the person describe severally acknowle	ed in the
		Natholic Ya	antiea	
My Commiss	ion Expires: \mathcal{J}_{0}	0696, 14, 200		
SEAL				
NATHALIE THEODORE Commission # GG 00191; Expires June 14, 2020 Bended Thru Troy Fain Insurance	Ę.			

	Sigr	ned 9 Chair book
	Address:	Indranil Chakraborty 11200 SW 8 th Street Miami, FL 33199 US
State of Florida)	
County of Miani- Dace	le)	
foregoing instrument, wh	o executed the fo	, 2019, personally appeared before me the above own and known to me to be the person described in thoregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
foregoing instrument, wh	o executed the fo	oregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the distribution of the purposes set forth in said instrument.
foregoing instrument, wh	o executed the fo	oregoing instrument, and who severaily acknowledged th
foregoing instrument, wh same to be his/her free ac	o executed the fo	oregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the distribution of the purposes set forth in said instrument. Wolkaling Hanken
foregoing instrument, wh same to be his/her free ac	o executed the fo	oregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the distribution of the purposes set forth in said instrument. **Moderation of the purpose of the purpo

July , 2019.	WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand this	10 yr	day of
, 2017.	Sign	edShambhu Kandel	·····	
	Address:	Shambhu Kandel 11200 SW 8 th Street Miami, FL 33199 US		
State of Florida)			
State of Florida County of Miami - Da	ule)			
named Shambhu Kando foregoing instrument, who	el, to me known be executed the for	, 2019, personally appeared and known to me to be the per regoing instrument, and who several for the purposes set forth in said	rson descrit ally acknow	sed in the ledged the
		Nathalie Theolice Notary Public	10-10-1	
My Comm	ission Expires: (June 14, 2020		
SEAL				
NATHALIE THEODO Commission # GG 00 Expires June 14, 202 Bonded Thru Troy Fain In	01917 20			

Page 4 of 4 pages

RECORDED: 11/18/2021